

HB0473/462217/2

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 473

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Walker” and substitute “Walker, and Conaway”; in line 15, after “circumstances;” insert “clarifying that the imposition or adjustment of special conditions of lifetime sexual offender supervision is a subsequent proceeding under a certain provision of law;”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 18 down through “petitions;” in line 19; in line 19, strike “authorizing” and substitute “prohibiting”; in the same line, strike “to deny” and substitute “from denying”; and on page 2, in line 1, after “circumstances;” insert “clarifying that certain proceedings are a subsequent proceeding under a certain provision of law;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 9, strike “AND” and substitute:

“(5) A PERSON WHO IS REQUIRED TO REGISTER UNDER § 11-704(C) OF THIS ARTICLE; AND”;

in line 10, strike “(5)” and substitute “(6)”; strike beginning with “AS” in line 11 down through “OFFENDER” in line 12 and substitute “**THAT REQUIRES REGISTRATION AS A SEX OFFENDER UNDER THIS SUBTITLE**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, after line 19, insert:

“(5) THE IMPOSITION OR ADJUSTMENT OF SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF LIFETIME SEXUAL OFFENDER SUPERVISION IS A SUBSEQUENT PROCEEDING UNDER § 11-503(A) OF THIS ARTICLE.”

(Over)

On page 11, strike beginning with the first “ON” in line 9 down through “(2)” in line 17; in line 18, strike “HEARING OR”; in line 19, strike “THE” and substitute “A”; in the same line, after “CHARGE” insert “OF VIOLATION OF A CONDITION OF LIFETIME SEXUAL OFFENDER SUPERVISION”; in line 20, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; in the same line, strike “AT THE HEARING”; in line 21, strike “VIOLATED” and substitute “COMMITTED A VIOLATION OF”; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 28; in line 29, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; and in line 33, strike “3” and substitute “5”.

On page 12, in line 9, after “MAY” insert “NOT”; strike beginning with “no” in line 13 down through “safety” in line 14 and substitute “IS NO LONGER A DANGER TO SELF OR OTHERS”; and after line 19, insert:

“(G) PROCEEDINGS UNDER THIS SECTION ARE A SUBSEQUENT PROCEEDING UNDER § 11-503(A) OF THIS ARTICLE.”.